# OP \$115.00 88929343

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM602608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FMR LLC		10/13/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Digital Brokerage Services LLC	
Street Address:	499 Washington Boulevard	
City:	Jersey City	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07310	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88929343	PLYNK
Serial Number:	90028957	PLYNK
Serial Number:	90028978	
Serial Number:	90181993	PLYNK INVEST

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 401-292-3021

Email: thomas.barry@fmr.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Barry
Address Line 1: 900 Salem Street

Address Line 2: OT1N3

Address Line 4: Smithfield, RHODE ISLAND 02917

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Barry
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. Barry/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment DBS#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007075 FRAME: 0535 source=Trademark Assignment DBS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007075 FRAME: 0536

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, effective as of October 13, 2020 (the "<u>Assignment Effective Date</u>"), is made and entered into by FMR LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 245 Summer Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of Digital Brokerage Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 499 Washington Boulevard, Jersey City, New Jersey 07310 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and service marks and the corresponding applications set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Assigned Marks");

WHEREAS, (i) Assignee is acquiring, and is becoming the successor to, the portion of Assignor's business to which the Assigned Marks pertain, and (ii) Assignee wishes to acquire Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to the Assigned Marks, including all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Assignor now desires to enter into this Trademark Assignment to effect the sale, assignment, transfer, conveyance and delivery to Assignee of the Assigned Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to the Assigned Marks, including, without limitation: (i) all statutory, common law and other rights therein, including applications and any registrations therefor; (ii) all goodwill associated with and symbolized by any of the foregoing; (iii) all rights to exploit or utilize in any manner any of the foregoing; and (iv) any and all legal actions and rights and remedies at law or in equity for past, present or future infringements, misappropriations or other violations of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, the right to sue for, collect and retain all past, present and future damages, profits, proceeds, and all other remedies associated therewith (collectively, the "Assigned Trademark Rights").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the Assignment Effective Date.

FMR LLC

Name: Lisa Krieser

a Greens

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007075 FRAME: 0537

# Exhibit A

PLYNK	United States of America	Serial No. 88929343
PLYNK logo	United States of America	Serial No. 90028957
COIN logo	United States of America	Serial No. 90028978
PLYNK INVEST	United States of America	Serial No. 90181993

TRADEMARK REEL: 007075 FRAME: 0538

**RECORDED: 10/13/2020**